Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): SPECTRUM FOODS, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: SPECTRUM FOODS, INC.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: Louisiana ☐ Other ☐ Other	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) NEXSOY; PREMIER HARVEST	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,602,588; 2,615,925
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan B. Samlan	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Knechtel, Demeur & Samlan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 525 W. Monroe St., Suite 2360	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60661</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 312-655-9900	b. Deposit Account Number 06-1201
Fax Number: 312-655-1917 Email Address: qsamlan@kdslaw.com	Authorized User Name Alan B. Samlan
9. Signature: ///www.saw.com	August 27, 2007
Signature Signature	Date
Alan B. Samlan Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003609 FRAME: 0407

P. 001

AUG-22-2007 WED 02:13 PM

Delaware PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SPECTRUM FOODS, INC.", A LOUISIANA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SPECTRUM FOODS OF DELAWARE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SPECTRUM FOODS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 10:50 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 12 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE . KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3455199 8100M

020805639

AUTHENTICATION: 2176181

DATE: 12-30-02

TRADEMARK REEL: 003609 FRAME: 0408

RECORDED: 08/27/2007